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"FOR THE WORD OF GOD AND THE TESTIMONY OF JES.US CHRIST" 

KINGSMEN QUARTET 

THE HARMONETTES 



KINGSMEN QUARTET ITINERARY 

Sun., June 11 - A. M. 
BEDFORD, OHIO 
Bible Baptist Church 
20 Avalon Drive 

Sun., June 11 - P. M. 
AKRON, OHIO 
Brown St. Baptist Church 
541 Brown Street 

Mon., June 12 
NORTH ROYALTON, OHIO 
;'!nrth H<>yalton Bapt. Church 
6616 Royalton Road 

Tues., June 13 
NORTHFIELD, OHIO 
No1·thfit•ld Bapt. Church 
State Haute 82 at Bayden 

Wed., June 14 
WAHREN, OHIO 
Bethel Baptist Church 
12-14 Tod Ave., N. W. 

Thurs. , June 15 
lVlC DONALD, OHIO 
First Baptist Church 
602 Illinois Avenue 

Fri. , .June 16 
SHAHON, PENNSYLVANIA 
Baptist Church 

Sat., June 1 7 
CLEVELAND, OHIO 
Voice of Christian Youth 

Sun., June 18 - A. M. 
BimEA, OHIO 
Berea Baptist Church 
250 West Street 

Sun., June 18 - P, M. 
TOLEDO, OHIO 
Emmanuel Baptist Church 
·1207 Laskey Road 

Mon., June 19 through 
Fri. , June 23 -
WINONA LAKE, INDIANA 
GARBC Conference 

Sat, , June 24 
C~AWFORDSVILLE, IND. 

Sun., June 25 - A, M. 
LA FAYE'fTE, INDIANA 
Kossuth St. Bapt. Church 
29th & Kossuth 

Sun., June 25, P. M. 
FORT WAYNE, IND. 
Immanuel Baptist Church 
1201 MeKee Street 

Mon. , June 26 
OPEN 
(taken care of by Imma:iuel 
Bapt. Church, Fort Wayne) 

I 
1Tues., June 27 
VAN WERT, OHIO 
Faith Baptist Church 
fi02 S. Shannon Street 

Wed. , June 28 
FINDLAY, OHIO 
Calvary Baptist Church 
Front & Cory Streets 

Thurs., June 29 
MARION, OHIO 
Immanuel Baptist C"•1rch 

Fri., .June 30 
FRESNO, OHIO 
Fresno Dible Chm•ch 

Sat., July 1 
CHAHLJ•:STON, WEST VA. 
Youth For Christ 

Sun., July 2 - A. M. 
CHARLESTON, WEST VA. 
Bethany Baptist Church 
2105 E. Washington 

'sun., July 16 - A. M. 
BALTIMORE, MARYlfANl:l 
Townsend Avenue Baptist 
4208 Townsend Avenue 

Sun., July 16 - P. M. 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 
Capitol Baptist Church 
3942 Alabama Ave., S. E. 

Sun., July 23, A. M. 
ABERDEEN, MARYLAND 
Bible Baptist Church 

Sun., July 23 - P. M. 
SEAFORD, DELAWARE 
First Baptist Church 
543 N. Bradford Street 

Mon., July 24 
OPEN 

Tues., July 25 
PHILADELPHIA, PA. 
Spruce Street Baptist 
50th & Spruce Streets 

Wed., July 26 

Sat. , August 5 
VESTAL, N. Y. 
Vestal Center Dapt. Churct 

Sun., August G - A. M. 
SPRINGVILLE, PA, 
Springville Bapt. Church 
Church Street 

Sun,, August 6 - P. M. 
ENDICOTT, N. Y. 
West Endicott Bapt. Churcl 
514 Birdsall Street 

Mon., August 7 
OPEN 

Tues., August 8 
OPEN 

Wed. , August 9 
OLEAN, N. Y. 
Calvary Bapli,;t Church 
1009 Griffin Street 

Thurs. , August 10 
KENNEDY, N. Y. 
First Baptist Church 

Sun,, July 2 - P. M. HADDON HEIGHTS, N.J. Fri., August 11 

CHARLESTON, WEST VA. Haddon Heights Baptist Churc· BETHANY BAPTIST 

Randolph St, Baptist Church Third & Station Avenue YOUTH CAMP 

213 Randolph Street 
Thurs., July 27 
OPEN 

Fri., July 28 

Sat,, August 12 
JAMESTOWN, N. Y. 
Youth For Christ 

Mon., July 3 
CLENDENIN, WEST VA. 
Calvary Baptist Church 
Maywood Avenue BRIDGETON, N. J, Sun., August 13 - A. M. 

Berachah Bapt. Church SINCLAIRVILLE, N. Y. 
Tues, , July 4 N. Pearl St. & American Ave. First Baptist Church 
BECKLEY, WEST VA. 
Mt. Tabor Baptist Church 
Rt. 3, Harper Road 

Sat. , July 29 
OPEN 

Wed, , July 5 Sun. , July 30 - A. M. 
SO, CHARLESTON, W. VA. ATLANTIC CITY, N. J. 

Spring Hill Baptist Church Chelsea Baptist Church 

Thurs., July 6 
MANINGTON, WEST VA. 
Calvary Independent Bapt. 
W. High Street 

Fri., July 7 
OPEN 

Sat., July 8 
OPEN 

Sun., July 9 - A. M. 
VIENNA, VIRGINIA 
Faith Baptist Church 
301 Center Street 

Sun., July 9 - P. M. 
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 
Calvary Baptist Church 

Mon., July 10 through 
Sat,, July 22 
MAYO, MARYLAND 
Conference & Camp 
(Rev. John Cooper) 

2908 Atlantic Avenue 

Sun. , July 30 - P. M. 
MEDFORD, N. J, 
First Baptist Church 
Bank & Filbert Streets 

Mon., July 31 
FLORENCE, N,J, 
First Baptist Church 
Front & Church Streets 

Tues., August 1 
OPEN 

Wed. , August 2 
HACKENSACK, N. J. 
First Baptist Church 
Anderson Park at 

Conklin Place 

Thurs., August 3 
RAMSEY, N.J. 
Grace Baptist Church 

Fri. , August 4 
NEWTON, N.J. 
Faith Baptist Church 
R.1, Box 69C 

Sun., August 13 - P. M. 
RANDOLPH, N. Y. 
First Baptist Church 
Church & Center Streets 

Mon., August 14 
OPEN 

Tues., August 15 
SHERMAN, N·. Y. 
First Baptist Church 
113 Church Street 
\ 
Wed., August 16 
OPEN 

Thurs., August 17 
PANAMA, N. Y. 
Panama Baptist Church 
North Street 

Fri., August 18 
OPEN 

Sat., August 19 
SPARTANSBURG, PA. 
-First Baptist Church 
Main & Jefferson 

Sun., August 20 - A, M. 
MEADVILLE, PA. 
Calvary Baptist Church 
543 Randolph 

Sun,, August 20 - P. M. 
Eli.IE, PENNSYLVANIA 
Bethel Baptist Church 
757 East 26th Street 



THE HARMONETTES JTJNERAR.Y 

,Stm., June 11 - A. M. 
DOWLING GREEN, OHIO 
Fil'sl Daplist Church 
115E. OakSlreet 

Sun., ,June 11, P.M. 
TOLEDO, Oll!O 
Lewis Ave. Bapt. Church 
4408 Lewis Avenue 

Mon., June 12 
ALLEN ,MICHIGAN 
Allen Baptist Church 

Tues., June 13 
OPEN 

Wed., June 14 
YPSILANTI, MICHIGAN 
Calvary Baptist Church 
Davis St. at Oaklawn 

Sun., July 2 - AM 
MICHIGAN Cl'I'Y, IND. 
Evergreen ,Baptist Church 
2005 East Coolspring Ave. 

Sun., July 23 - A. M. 
FOREST CITY, IOWA Sun., August 6 - P. M. 
Calvary Baptist Church OVERLAND, MISSOURI 
200 S. Fourth Street Lackland Rd. Bapt. Church 

Sun. , July 2 - PM 10308 Lackland Road 

HAMMOND, INDIANA Sun., July 23 - P. JV!. 
First Regular Baptist Church FARIBAULT, MINNESOTA Mon.• August 7 
6423 Arizona Avenue First Baptist Church Unconfirmed 

Mon., July 3 
HARVEY, ILLINOIS 
First Baptist Church 
154th & Lexington 

Tues., July 4 
BHADLEY, ILLINOIS 
Memorial Baptist Church 
Franklin & LaSalle Sts. 

Wed., July 5 
OPEN 

Third Ave. & 5th Street 

Mon., July 24 
WAVERLY, IOWA 
First Baptist Chu1·ch 
3rd St. & 1st Ave., SW 

Tues., July 25 
ELDORA, IOWA 
First Baptist Church 
Washington & Hlh Sts. 

Tues., August 8 
PANA, ILLINOIS 
First Baptist Church 
114 S. Maple 

Wed., August 9 
DECATUR, ILLINOIS 
Hiverside Bapt. Church 
196 E. Cleveland, 

Thurs., August 10 
PRINCETON, INDIANA 
First Baptist Church 
Cor. Prince & Water Sts. 

Thurs., June 15 
HUDSON, MICHIGAN Thurs., July 6 
Locust Corners Bapt. ChurchOPEN 

Wed., July 26 
MARSHALLTOWN, IOWA 
Center St. Bapt. Church 
1202 S. Center Street 

Waldron & Beecher Roads 

Fri., June 16 
COLON, MICHIGAN 
First Baptist Church 
204 N. Main Street 

Sat., June 17 
OPEN 

Sun., June 18 - AM 
NORTH ADAMS, MICH. 
First Baptist Church 
E. Main Street 

Sun., June 18 - PM 
ADRIAN, MICHIGAN 
Berean Baptist Church 
S. Main & Beecher Sts. 

Mon., June 19 through 
Fri., June 23 
WINONA LAKE, INDIANA 
GARBC Conference 

Sun. , June 25 - AM 
BATTLE CREEK, MICH. 
Golden Ave. Bapt. Churcr 
599 Riverside Drive 

Sun. , June 25 - PM 
HOLLAND, MICHIGAN 
First Baptist Church 
Cor. 19th & Pine 

Mon., June 26 
OPEN 

Tues., June 27 
OPEN 

Wed., June 28 
.OPEN 

Thurs. , June 29 
STANTON, MICHIGAN 
First Baptist Church 
Cor. Day & Lincoln Sts. 

Fri., June 30 
IONIA, MICHIGAN 
Calvary Baptist Church 

Sat., July 1 
OPEN 

Fri., July 7 
PLAINFIELD, ILLINOIS 
First Baptist Church 
400 Lockport 

Sat., July 8 
PONTIAC, ILLINOIS 
Calvary Baptist Church 
517 W. Livingstone St. 

Sun. , July 9 - A. M. 
LA SALLE, ILLINOIS 
First Baptist Church 
613 Th,ird Street 

Sun., July 9 - P. M. 
GALESBURG, ILLINOIS 
Henderson St. Bapt. Church 
301 N. Henderson Street 

Mon., July 10 
GALESBURG, ILLINOIS 
Bethany Baptist Church 
Cor. Irwin & East Losey Sts. 

Tues., July 11 
MUSCATINE, IOWA 
Walnut St. Bapt. Church 
517 Walnut Street 

Wed., July 12 
CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA 
Grace Baptist Church 

1
221 10th St., N. W. 

Thurs., July 13 
WATERLOO, IOWA 
Burton Ave. Bapt. Church 
900 Burton Avenue 

Fri., July 14 
FORT DODGE, IOWA 
Faith Baptist Church 

Sat., July 15 
SHELL ROCK, IOWA 
Youth Rally 
First Baptist Church 

Sun. , July 16 - through 
Sat., July 22 
CLEAR LAKE, IOWA 
Iowa Camp 

Thurs., July 27 
AMES, IOWA 
Campus Baptist Church 
130 S. Sheldon Avenue' 

Fri., July 28 
OPEN 

Sat., July 29 
OPEN 

Sun., July 30 - A. JVL 
ANKENY, IOWA 
Ankeny Baptist Church 
Fifth & Maple Streets 

Sun., July 30, P. M. 
RUSSELL, IOWA 
First Baptist Church 

Mon. , July 31 
OSKALOOSA, IOWA 
Bethel Baptist Church 
212 North I Street 

Tues., August 1 
OTTUMWA, IOWA 
North Court Bapt. Church 
1411 North Court Street 

Wed., August 2 
QUINCY, ILLINOIS 
Calvary Baptist Church 
1825 State Street 

Thurs. , August 3 
ALTON, ILLINOIS 
Brown St. Bapt. Church 
3125 Brown Street 

Fri., August 4 
BUNKER HILL, ILL. 
Berean Baptist Chur~h 
Hamilton & Franklin Sts. 

Sat. , August 5 
GRAFTON, ILLINOIS 
First Baptist Church 

Sun. , August 6 - A. M. 
ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 
Jennings Bapt. Church 
5400 Janet Avenue 

Fri., August 11 
TERRE HAUTE, IND. 
Tabernacle Bapt. Church 
8th & Lafayette 

Sat., August 12 
INDIANA CAMP 
Crystal Lake 
R 5, Warsaw, Ind. 

Sun., August 13, AM & Pl\1 
INDIANA CAMP 
Crystal Lake 
R 5, Warsaw, Ind. 

Mon., August 14 
OPEN 

Tues., August 15 
OPEN 

Wed., August 16 
INDIANPOLIS, IND. 
Grace Baptist Church 
1907 Woodlawn Ave. 

Thurs. , August 1 7 
ROANN, INDIANA 
Niconza Baptist Church 

Fri. , August 18 
OPEN 

Sat., August 19 and 
Sun. , August 20, AM & PM 
INDIANA CAMP 
Crystal Lake 
R 5, Warsaw, Ind. 
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Dear Friends: 

Our bulletin this month is given 
over entirely to the itinerary of the Kings -
men Quartet and the Harmonette Trio. I 
am of the opinion that you will receive 
great blessing if you can attend the services 
where these young people will be singing. 
They have already served in a number of 
churches and the reports we have received 
have been most encouraging. 

You may or may not know that 
the college is sending these young people 
out into the churches at great expense. We 
care for their transportation and other 
expenses of travel in addition to giving 
them their board, room and tuition. All 
of the offerings received from the churches 
will be turned into the college to defray 
some of the expenses incurred by these 
groups.·- We urge our readers to pray for 
these young people that their services may 
be effective in the churches and that every 
need shall be met as they travel throughout 
the summer. 

As I write this letter, we are plan -
ning to begin construction of the first sec
tion of our Student Center and gymnasium. 
We hope to have the Student Center section 
ready by the time college classes open in 
the fall. However, much will depend upon 
the response to our appeals for financial 
aid necessary for the completion of this 
project. It has been estimated that the first 
unit will cost at least $6 5, 000 to complete. 
It is very important that this building be 
erected in order that we may care for the 
increased number of applications received 
by our admissions committee. Additional 
housing will be made available when the 
snack-bar, book store and lounge are moved 
out of a dormitory into the new center. 

The summertime is always a dif
ficult period for our school. There is, of 
course, no income from tuition and the 
gifts from the churches and individuals 
seem to decline during this period. We 
will appreciate it, therefore, if our friends 
will continue to pray for the college an.d 
give to its support as they are enabled. Not 
only do we pay faculty and staff salaries 
during the summer, but during this period 
it is also essential that we make certain 
repairs to our buildings and plan for im -
.provements on the campus grounds. All 
of this takes money which must be avail
able if we are to do what should be done 
in preparation for the next years' college 
program. Please pray for us. 

JTJ:ms 
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